Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF
CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™*:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Mississippi River, Baton Rouge to the Gulf of
Mexico, Southwest Pass and Cubit's Gap Hopper
Dredge Rental Contract No. 1-2007,
Plaquemines Parish, LA

wW912pP8-07-B-0001
W912PB-07-C-0029

Firm Fixed Price

Bean Stuyvesant, LLC

P.O. Box 51118

New Orleans, LA 70151-1118
504-587-8600

800295557

$2,429,100.00
$2,251,000.00

01-05-2007

Aline Smith (504) 862-2883
Lydia Quillens (504) 862-1887

NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID

SOLICITATIONS:
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solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.




