

Welcome to the US Army Corps of Engineers

## **Contract Award**

PROJECT TITLE:	
	Mississippi River, Baton Rouge to the Gulf of Mexico, Southwest Pass and Cubit's Gap Hopper Dredge Rental Contract No. 1-2007, Plaquemines Parish, LA
PROJECT NUMBER:	
SOLICITATION NUMBER:	W912P8-07-B-0001
CONTRACT NUMBER:	W912PB-07-C-0029
TYPE OF AWARD:	Firm Fixed Price
NAME/ADDRESS OF	
CONTRACTOR:	Bean Stuyvesant, LLC P.O. Box 51118 New Orleans, LA 70151-1118
<b>CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:</b>	504-587-8600
DUNS #:	800295557
CONTRACT AMOUNT*:	\$2,429,100.00
CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:	\$2,251,000.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE:	01-05-2007
CONTRACTING OFFICER:	Aline Smith (504) 862-2883
CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:	Lydia Quillens (504) 862-1887

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER NOTIFICATION POSTED:

\*=total base and all options

## NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID SOLICITATIONS:

rursuant to FAK 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.